ETA5050
www.ETAsolution.com                                                            Powering Minds of the Smarts
Proprietary Information DO NOT Distribute                        1
500mA Low Noise, High PSRR, Fast Transient Response LDO with Adjustable
Output Voltage
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
ETA5050 is a 500mA low noise and fast transient response
liner regulator with adjustable output voltage and ultra-low

www.ETAsolution.com                                                            Outperform with Efficiency
Proprietary Information DO NOT Distribute                        2
ORDERING INFORMATION
PIN CONFIGURATION
ETA5050
1
2
3
5
4
VOUT
FBEN
GND
VIN
ETA5050
ETA5050VXY
1
2
3
5
4
VOUT
NCEN
GND
VIN
ETA5050VXY XY=output
ABSOLUTEMAXIMUM RATINGS
(Note: Exceeding these limits may damage the device. Exposure to absolute maximum
rating conditions for long periods may affect device reliability.)
VIN Voltage ..........................................................–0.3V to 8V
All Other Pin Voltage ..................................VIN–0.3V to VIN+0.3
VIN to GND current……………………….…………...Internally limited
Operating Temperature Range ……………….....…–40°C to 85°C
Storage Temperature Range ……………………….–55°C to 150°C
Thermal Resistance      θJA          θJC
SOT23-5.………………………………190 ................110.......... °C/W
ELECTRICAL CHACRACTERISTICS
(VIN = 5V, unless otherwise specified. Typical values are at TA = 25ºC.)
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
INPUT Range  2.5  6.0 V
Quiescent Current (Iq) Vfb=1V  40  μA
Feedback Voltage (Vfb) For Adjustable Output 0.775 0.8 0.825 V
Output Voltage For Fixed Output Vout*0.98 Vout Vout*1.02 V
Softstart time   30 60 μS
Dropout Voltage (Vdrop)
Iout=100mA  75  mV
Iout=300mA  225  mV
PART PACKAGE PIN TOP MARK Top Mark Explanation
ETA5050V0S2F SOT23-5 FAYW   FA = Product Code, YW = Date Code
ETA5050V12S2F SOT23-5 12YW 12= Product Code, YW = Date Code
ETA5050V18S2F SOT23-5 18YW 18= Product Code, YW = Date Code
ETA5050V28S2F SOT23-5 28YW 28= Product Code, YW = Date Code
ETA5050V30S2F SOT23-5 30YW 30= Product Code, YW = Date Code
ETA5050V33S2F SOT23-5 33YW 33= Product Code, YW = Date Code
ETA5050
www.ETAsolution.com                                                           Powering Minds of the Smarts
Proprietary Information DO NOT Distribute                        3